#### 11/02/2016 504078923

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4125591

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GERARD G GEIGER	09/28/2016
JUSTIN GALLION	09/28/2016
JONATHAN ZICK	09/28/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HELLERMANNTYTON CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7930 NORTH FAULKNER ROAD	
City:	MILWAUKEE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53224	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29575516

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)783-1211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-783-1300

Email: rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com

RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: PO BOX 26618

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1735.22721-DES 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDITH M. BIEBEL
SIGNATURE:	/JUDITH M. BIEBEL/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDING#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDING#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 040200 FRAME: 0830** 504078923

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, We, Gerard G. Geiger, Justin Gallion, and Jonathan Zick, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to HellermannTyton Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Blind Hole Mount, as described in application Serial No. 29/575,516, filed 25 August 2016, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto, including all rights to damages and other remedies for past infringement of any claim of each identified patent herein.

S	igned, sealed and de	elivered this	S day o	( <u>September</u>	,2016	
	,		P	(		
			and the second	many for		
STATE	OF Wisconsi	<u>(1)</u>	Gera	rd G. Geiger	.*	
COUNT	of <u>Wisconsi</u> YOF Milwa	ulcee) ss				
	Personally came befo		day of	Deptember	2016 the above nar	med
Gerard (	G. Geiger, personally	y known to me t	to be the perso			
acanowa Muditionillandia	edged the same as hi	is OWN FICE ACL AT	M GCCA.			1, -4
	INDA J HUNT Notary Public	May Co	Notary Publi	ives Qugue	~ //. / F / 14, 202.	Alexander 1
[SEAÊ]	ate of Wisconsin	Mih Co	mmission rax	ures <u>uvyus</u>	11, 5000	Sailin,
offinollinellineth)	allin Athellin Athellin Athellin Ath	nallinal)	- Samuel Control			
						<del></del>
·	ligned, sealed and de	divered this	S day o	s September	. 76	<del></del>
S	igned, scaled and de	divered this	day o	( September		··········
	iigned, sealed and de		37	-		
			37	( <u>Seplember</u>     Gallion		
			37	-	<u>, 16.</u> VL	
STATE	OF Wiscons YOF Milwa	okee) ss	Justin	a Gallion		
STATE COUNT	OF Wiscons YOF Milwa Personally came befo	$\frac{s' \vee 1}{s' \vee 1}$ SS ore me this $\frac{s}{s}$	Justin	i Gallión September	2014he above na	med who
STATE COUNT I Justin G	OF Wiscons YOF Milwa	$\frac{S(A)}{S(C(e, C))} $ SS ore me this $\frac{Q}{S(E(e, C))}$	Justing Justing day of	i Gallión September	2014he above na	ned who
STATE COUNT I Justin G	OF WESCONS YOF Milwa Personally came beforallion, personally kr	$\frac{S(A)}{S(C(e, C))} $ SS ore me this $\frac{Q}{S(E(e, C))}$	Justing day of	September who signed the	2014he above na	ned who
STATE COUNT  F  Justin G  acknowle	OF WESCONS YOF Milwa Personally came beforallion, personally kr	ore me this 2 nown to me to is own free act ar	Justing Justing day of	Gallion  September  who signed the	2014he above na	ned who

PATENT REEL: 040200 FRAME: 0831

Signed, sealed and delivered this 38 day of 54 cm	ber, 2016
- Land	
STATE OF Wisconsin ) Jonathan Zick	
COUNTY OF Milwauker ss	
Personally came before me this 284 day of Se stember	
Jonathan Zick, personally known to me to be the person who signed the	he above document, who
acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.  Notary Public	le 4 Histo
My Commission Expires Cyg	754/4.2020
[SEALINDA J HUNT Notary Public State of Wisconsin	

**RECORDED: 11/02/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 040200 FRAME: 0832